Specifications and description
.fm
 Hand-held scanner for directly-marked
codes (needle print or laser marking on flat
surfaces)
 Radio transmission
 Very sturdy, ergonomic housing
 Robust trigger button

5 0.127 10 63
10 0.254 0 81
Order guide
Part no.
HS 6678 DPM DPM hand-held scanner with radio transmission with RS 232 and
USB Interface
50138138
HS 6678 DPM - 01
Remarks
Robust 2D-code hand-held
scanner with integrated deco-
der for directly marked codes
(DPM). These codes may be
dot-peened or printed. Laser-
etched codes on flat or round
surfaces can also be detected.
Data transmission during key-
board-wedge operation via
USB interface, or serial com-
munication via RS 232 and
USB interface.
For a functional unit, a hand-
held scanner, the base station
and corresponding cable as
well as a power supply unit and
must be ordered.
Operate in accordance with
intended use!
 The product may only be put into
operation by competent persons.
 Only use the product in accor-
dance with the intended use.
HS 6678 DPM
2018/03
Laser safety notices
ATTENTION, LASER RADIATION – LASER CLASS 2
Never look directly into the beam!
The device satisfies the requirements of IEC 60825-1:2007 and IEC 60825-1:2014 (EN 60825-1:2007 and EN 60825-1:2014) safety
regulations for a product in laser class 2 as well as the U.S. 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 regulations with deviations corresponding
to "Laser Notice No. 50" from June 24th, 2007.
 Never look directly into the laser beam or in the direction of reflecting laser beams!
If you look into the beam path over a longer time period, there is a risk of injury to the retina.
 Do not point the laser beam of the device at persons!
 Intercept the laser beam with an opaque, non-reflective object if the laser beam is accidentally directed towards a person.
 When mounting and aligning the device, avoid reflections of the laser beam off reflective surfaces!
 CAUTION! Use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures other than specified herein may result in hazardous light
exposure.
 Adhere to the applicable legal and local regulations regarding protection from laser beams.
 The device must not be tampered with and must not be changed in any way.
There are no user-serviceable parts inside the device.
Repairs must only be performed by Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG.
NOTICE
Laser information and warning signs are firmly attached to the device.
A Laser exit opening
B Laser warning sign
C Laser information sign with laser parameters
A
BC
HS 6678 DPM DPM hand-held scanner with radio transmission
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HS 6678 DPM - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
HS 6678 DPM on serial PC interface
Required parts:
1x 50138138 HS 6678 DPM
1x 50138134 Base HS 6678
1x 50138350 NT HS 6678
1x 50138358 KY-HS-DDS-D9AJ2ARAA-020-T1
Scanning the adjacent 2D-codes (Code 1 -> Code 2) sets the max. wireless
operating range to 10m and the following interface parameters:
RS 232 at 9600 baud, 8 data bits, 1 stop bit, no parity, no prefix,
no postfix; Code 2/5 Interleaved with 10 places
The ’SCAN TO CONNECT’ bar code, which is affixed to the base station,